WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to provide the Insurance Commissioner with
a full report of findings and a summary of actions taken to comply with the
requirements of paragraph two of this Section within ninety (90) days of the
date of this document; and

4. WHEREAS, Respondent agrees to pay a fine in the amount of Two Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500) for the violations described herein; and

5. WHEREAS, Respondent, being desirous of terminating administrative action
without the necessity of a fonnal hearing or further litigation, does consent to
the making of this Consent Order and voluntarily waives:

[...]

702m, 38a-323(b), and 38a-816(7) of the Connecticut General Statutes, and 
and constitutes cause for the imposition of a fine or other administrative 
penalty under Sections 38a-2 and 38a-41 of the Connecticut General Statutes. 

2. That Respondent is fined the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($2,500) for the violations herein above described.

United Ohio Insurance Company

By
(Representative of Insurance Company)

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned deposes agd says that she/he has duly executed this Stipulation
and Consent Order on this IT- day of JurUL^ 2024, for and on